WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon, which has ceased to be used by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the City of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such items and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public auction as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of <u>4</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Mayor this <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1989.

Faher mil Mayor

ATTEST:

redul Administrator

## EXHIBIT A

ITEM	FIXED ASSET NO.	DEPARTMENT
8B Dictaphone machine	3050	Library
1979 Dodge PU	22094	Public Works
Arc Welder	no number	Public Works
Drill Press	0798	Public Works
Radial Arm Saw	0740	Public Works
Desk - Black w/wood top	no number	Police
Grey desk	1119	Police
Adding machine	no number	Municipal Ct.
Drafting table	no number	Engineering